Lawrence, Mark (DOS)

From: Scott, Devera (DOJ)

Sent: Tuesday, October 04, 2016 4:06 PM

To: Lawrence, Mark (DOS)

Cc: Abraham Silverman; Bentley, Alisa C (DNREC); Andrea Preate; Ara Azad:; Bonar, David L

(DOS), Brooke McGlinn; Bruce Burcat; Cathlyn Cantelmi; Cortney Madea; Darryl Bradford;
David Felice; David Parcell; Devin Ryan; Discovery eRoom; Donoghue, Julie M (DOJ);
Douglas Canter; Farber, John (DOS); Francis Murphy; Frank DiPalma; Gannon, Patricia
(DOS); Gary Cohen; Glenn Watkins; Grace Kurdian; Heather Hall; Howard Lubow: lorii,
Regina (DOJ); James Black; James Geddes; Janis Dillard; Jeffrey Mayes; Jeremy Firestone;
John Harris; Joseph Schoell; Kevin Fitzgerald; Lawrence, Mark (DOS); Lindsay Orr; Lisa
Decker; Logan Welde; Maeve Tibbetts; Maucher, Andrea (DOS); McDowell, Connie (DOS);
Michael Gang; Mike Rafferty; Nickerson, Donna L (DOS); Noyes, Thomas G. (DNREC); Pam
Frank; Pamela Long; Paul Bonney; Peter Bradford; Price, Ruth A (DOS); Rich Preiss; Howatt,
Robert (DOS); Robert Malko; Robert Welchlin; Ron Teixeira; Ryan Pfaff: Scott, Devera (DOJ);
Steven Gabel; Suzanne Holly; Thomas Gadsden; Thomas McGonigle; Todd Goodman; Tony
DePrima; Wendy Stark; William O'Brien

Subject: RE: Docket 14-193 (PHI/Exelon Change in Control); Public Interest Project Issue-Response
Deadline

Hearing Examiner Lawrence,
DNREC supports Staff's proposed Public Interest allocation and finds the additional details helpful.
Respectfully,

Devera B. Scott

Deputy Attorney General
Delaware Department of Justice
102 W, Water Street. 3rd Floor
Dover, DE 19904
(302)257-3218

(302) 739-4624; fax

State Location Code: D-480

Confidentialitv Notice: This electronic message and any attachment(s) are confidential and may be subject to the
attornevsclient privilege and/or work product immunitv. This e-mail is only for the use of the intended recipieni(s). 1If
vou fve received this e-inail in error. please notify the sender immediately by replying to this e-mail, then delete this
message and any attachment(s) from your system. Any unintended transimission expressly shall not waive the
atiorneysclicnr or anyv other privilege.

b% Please consider the environment before printing this message.

From: Lawrence, Mark (DOS)

Sent: Monday, October 03, 2016 2:46 PM

To: 'McGonigle, Thomas P.' <Thomas.McGonigle@dbr.com>

Cc: Lyon, Ashley (DOS) <Ashley.Lyon@state.de.us>; lorii, Regina (DOJ) <regina.iorii@state.de.us>; Bonar, David L (DOS)
<David.Bonar@state.de.us>; Howatt, Robert (DOS) <Robert.Howatt@state.de.us>; todd.goodman@pepcoholdings.com;
McDowell, Connie (DOS) <Connie.McDowell@state.de.us>; Price, Ruth A (DOS) <ruth.price@state.de.us>; Scott, Devera
(DOJ) <Devera.Scott@state.de.us>; Bentley, Alisa C (DNREC) <Alisa.Bentley@state.de.us>; Nickerson, Donna L (DOS)
<Donna.Nickerson@state.de.us>; Maucher, Andrea (DOS) <andrea.maucher@state.de.us>;
darryl.bradford@exeloncorp.com; hlubow@overlandconsulting.com; Donoghue, Julie M (DOJ)
<Jo.Donoghue@state.de.us>; mjack@overlandconsulting.com; westark@pepcoholdings.com; jmalko@comcast.net;
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Pamela.long@pepcoholdings.com; pam.frank@gabelassociates.com; fmurphy@msllaw.com;
maeve.tibbetts@monitoringanalytics.com; tony.deprima@deseu.org; Hartigan, Matthew (DOS)
<Matthew.Hartigan@state.de.us>; rpfaff@overlandconsulting.com; taglite@yahoo.com; dryan@postschell.com;
aazad @overlandconsulting.com: watkinsg@tai-econ.com; jeffrey.mayes@monitoringanalytics.com;
mnicholls@bergerharris.com; dcanter@postschell.com; steve@gabelassociates.com; bburcat@marec.us;
bobrien@chpk.com; abraham.silverman@nrgenergy.com; heather.hall@pepcoholdings.com; Sawyer, Geoffrey A.
<Geoffrey.Sawyer@dbr.com>; Gary Cohen <garybcohen@aol.com>; rwelchlin@overlandconsulting.com;
david.parcell@tai-econ.com; dfelice@baileyglasser.com; Gannon, Patricia (DOS) <patricia.gannon@state.de.us>;
iim.black@consultant.com; cortney.madea@nrgenergy.com; kcfitzgerald@pepcoholdings.com;
rich.preiss@gabelassociates.com: perubrad@aol.com; frank.dipalma@jacobs.com; lwelde@cleanair.org;
mike.rafferty@jacobs.com; Farber, John (DOS) <john.farber@state.de.us>; sholly@bergerharris.com; Schoell, Joseph C.
<Joseph.Schoell@dbr.com>; Marra, Dawn S. <Dawn.Marra@dbr.com>; Noyes, Thomas G. (DNREC)
<Thomas.Noyes@state.de.us>; Cherry, Philip J. (DNREC) <Philip.Cherry@state.de.us>; Firestone, Jeremy Mark
<jff@udel.edu>; James Geddes (jamesgeddes@mac.com) <jamesgeddes@mac.com>

Subject: RE: Docket 14-193 (PHI/Exelon Change in Control); Public Interest Project Issue-Response Deadline

Dear All: As | understand, this issue has been pushed to the Commission’s October 18th (Tuesday) calendar. Any party
who wishes to respond to Staff’s filing must do so by 5 p.m. on Monday, Oct. 10 so that the filings can be timely sent to
the Commissioners.

Mark Lawrence

Senior Hearing Examiner

Delaware Public Service Commission
861 Silver Lake Blvd.

Cannon Building, Suite 100

Dover, DE 19904

Tel: (302) 736-7540

Fax: (302) 739-4849

Email: mark.lawrence @state.de.us




